pair-<smgashe SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETER=YVVESGSAYOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B5050
PLK-B10050

B X CONTENTS Page
S 1* e BE CONSIUCHON #+rreeessssreneessrsrmeeieirureeesiiitereessesiesinaesesonntessnsnessssensessenses 1
b, {* &3] % (I) Armbed & It's accessories (L) --:=-eerrremrrerseremneni e 2
. 7. Bg % (I)  Arm bed & I's accessories () «+ereererersrrermerrmmmtiii s 4
D] %8 Ly B ;3 (I) Sewing mechanism () sorerrrrrererereeeremenmn 6
(E] %% Wy b ] % (I) Sewing mechanism (J[) +oooeeessesesserereresrneeeeiteii s 8
h 18 A b3 i Presser bar lfting mechanism «+«eereseererrrtiinintc, 10
£ €] V) B H  Thread trimming mechanism -«----ssssseseseeseeerimimiiiii 12
% 8 » ) B Tension release MEChANISI «+«+tetrerereerererrttmmneeeeeersraererrereereaaasens 14
X-YF — 7 L # #(I) X-Y Table mechanism 1 S P TRy 16
X-Y 7 — 7 L # #(I) X-Y Table mechanism (I )eeeememeneseenemmieneneinne e 18
X-YF — 7 I # #(I) X-Y Table mechanism () eeeeererererererere s e et 20
M % 18 Z b ] . Work holder mechaniSme s srereesresassattammmmiiiiionereeerieelonetiananranerncness 22
N 7 A I8 — K M WIDer MeChanism s« - -erereorereetetaintiataiine ettt 24
(P #5 s b3 M Oil lubrication MeChanism «=«s+esteteseorereteararierteriieiirrarieeaeieentireeenenns 26
Q & # - & % B fR Cable component & Pneumatic CONtrol Uit «=-:--cs-ssssssensesessssseninnnnininn 28
R T — i j% B B Table & Stand -r--r-r-cerersrerereriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit s e e te e ran e 30
£+ B L ACCESSOMES +++reeersreererrreerirreersrereisiesirsesssstseesiaeesssaeesnesesaseenseesseenns 32
* 7 v g Loy - vy OPtion Parts ««eeessseeemesrtrreme it 34

= B INA@X +vereerrereerarratenteetiiie ettt e raa s s et e tbtba s e enentea s eeraaeeeaaeaan 36

P-206 199810




& 1 — FOHREMK

1. #8& 33— KIZDWwWT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HEETANSNIHBEE. BRI-FEBHSE LS,
Please inform the part number, when then these parts are ordered.

— % &
Standard parts

( $E/ B )

Common parts

(e
Example

— i &
Standard parts

( 38/ RS )

Common parts

2. FEY—T7ICDWT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.

o L8R

I
Sewing machine parts

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

e
Sewing machine model
— R — 1t # — B
Model No. Specitication Description
| I 1
(M 2 3) (4) (5) (6) {7 (8) 9
I L | ]
—F X (1) — 1% (2 “ &%
Model No. (1) Specification (2) Description
Foil/ BB SA

T =]
“Q//gﬂnn

Common parts

RIS IR FAB, XY )P A B,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,

Sewing machine parts % mark.
PLK-B®5!
PLK-B-Series
— PLK-B5050 — g — Yy
Standard Drive shait
] I ] ]

5110

AllO

11/0]|5

0l 4

1|2

0137

| 1 [ ]
— 5412 M4 — xTVRY e - pFAzRY

-+-X,Y,Z)should be taken at

Outer diameter M4  Length of screw 6

Screw (Pan head screw)

TEV—IMIC*BENS 3B, Bk, TEEOETERES Y ETOT, TENORICBIEADI L ONG
ESEHETITERCLEEY,
The parts marked with * in the modification colum has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these modified
parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

B —BAICOVTORBHEE. TOBIIBRIMCERSWLBBIEERLET, Ko TRRICESS
S, BEOREFITHAS 0, BMOBBLUNOBETCHERIATVIREF SN ET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry.
Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New
development, improvement after.




28K
CONSTRUCTION

f);
\
¢
U
\L W

Il
///////

) ARI: PLK-B5050 ;R L%,
Note : Drawing shows PLK-B5050.




AFRAR (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 (107) 109 110 (104) (110)

(103) 134 (103)

i) BF I 22 PLK-B5050-LG, % 5 UNZ PLK-B10050-LG #8412 B D Fig.No.
CXENERLABREEELTVET, #LCROFA T a > —YDES
SHEVE T,

Note : The parts marked 3 on Fig Number are changed in PLK-B5050-1.G and

PLK-B10050-LG from standard shown in[T |Option Parts page.




[B] Z{&kBH® (I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig. ZE®E #&1-V EREEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a4 Description Amt. Reg.
g 8
g g
B101 MN10A4742 L T S O Cape- -+ rrrreernrrnsnrnstrcnceaaannns 1 1
B102 MA20A0584 FUE BN m e e Thread take-up cover:-«==rssssssencsernes i 1
B103 M91054004 SW-PWYE7" F74FA AU MAXBrrrvennrnns Screw MAXBeveeressrnsnrnanesnsncanansnns 8 8
B104 M91304080 R I T Rubber plugessssssrerrermnrnernniiennennn,s 3 3
B105 M91910080 R I T Rubber plugresceeeerrnannriacanneeiiannns 6 6
B106 MG43A0181 AMP A Fh) ceee e e Thread guidesscs=-rerrermmrrerneiiainannn, 1 1
B107 M90990002 EFRY MAXBeerreeronaarnnenansnniane Screw MA X Beeeerroreerrernannsrsnrananns 9 9
B108 MF36A1180 1Y R L L R L L LT T Thread guide---==rsrrersmeeareeinncancnes 1 i
B109 M91276004 SW-PWY%7° 594FA R M X 30 +rvvvrenne Screw MEX 30cscreeatorinrnnnernnnmsacenns 5 5
B110 M90883080 R I R T T T Rubber plug-+esresrreeenenmrenenennanaans,s 3 3
B MB3SEOTT6 A N —eeeerseerrursenenranarnnns Belt Coversssessssrrssarsnrnnrssseasansas 11
B112 M31330004 SW-PWI47° F94FA R MEX 8- v meeennnns Screw M X Beeeerrasnerensnncnannaccannnns 3 3
B113 MF70A1180 ARPUFA ) eerer e Thread guide--s-tvrrrerrenseceneccnaeanns 1 1
B114 M90906003  TAETHY 9/64(40) X 3. 2+ ccevrrncnnanns Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2:vecrenrnetaianiaanas 6 6
B115 MSO1A0361 PR Reeerreee i aaas Latch-=seseasssccecarnecaansannacenaansan 1 1
B116 MB60OE6339 LI M VMY 13 T Cylinder covers essrseeanessnornnncnancen 1 1
B117 M90992002 EFP MAXBreeeneneiiii i Screw MAX Besoreinaiannaarannacaacaanannn 25 54
B118 M90909003  ThEIRY 9/64(40) X Br-vvmceenmmracnnn Screw 9/64(40) XB---vvreerrranncnanaaanns 11
B119 M91079004 P IFUFTA R MAX 1B e e it Screw MAX 16retesecsncanicannnnaaarnaanes i 1
B120 MB60A0601 AN = b MY g eeneeea et Eve guard adapter::ccxesrsesseeacrranssns 1 1
B121 M91110002 £33 11/64(40) X Bevrrrrrmnnncrmrann Screw 11/64(40) X8resreeceerssnaaanrernns 2 2
B122 M90806002 EI2Y 1/8(44) XBevorroncenranannnnnn Screw 1/8(44) XBecroennmenoeenrnncnannnns 4 4
B123 MSO1A1739 [V AR R LR R R TR Hinge-«rrresrrerreanneiantaarecnnnanacanns 1 1
B124 MSO1A0192 UM B e e Leaf springreeceeserraseseaiesinnncnnnns 1 1
B125 MS18A0470 AN Y gt Slide platesrereeeraacreiiiiainenns i 1
B126 MSOTATATE  AA —Heeenreonrneranssonsanrnncnnans Lo T 1
B127 MSO3A1101 A e e e e Needle plates cceeerreerearransiiaaanns 1 1
B128 MIO605010  #345°2/32(56) X 2. 8rerrersrsassnsens Screw 2/32(56) X2 Brrrrereersoresoennanes 2 2
B129 MSO1AO160 FAD =P et it Eye guard:«---ssrsseeecnecinaniioecnnnens 1 1
B130 MSO1A0477 1 R Adapter-- csererrnrsnnnnetacnnnintainannns 1 1
B132 M90432038 2 FUIA RS MEX B0 e Screw MEX30c eesooronesroncacannancnsans 1 1
B133 MB60OE0830 AT c et i i Face plate«-ccrsrerreeviecnnnncinnennenns 1 1
B134 MB61A2339 UUBRA = v v eamnn i aa i Link COVErsserssasrrasssssnssaseersrnnsns 19
B135 MB50EQ470 AN 4G ASSYerrvemrmetinatiiinaaanns Slide plate assy-+---+r-reecnenaaccennaa. 1 *
B135 MB15E0470 AN 4G ASSYcrrrenmmeaa e Slide plate assy-=--srsossevercsarnnnnnas * 1
B136 MB50A0797 o M 7T ) S Film Sheetsesresertecrstsscecaanernernnnns 1 x
B136 MB15A0797 My 7 R L L L R R R R R Film sheet =ss«svrerenecerientoesnnnnnns * 1
B137 M91064004 BIR ME X Beorrerernoeanonaannsocnas Screw M4 X Beresssnsonsosnosssssanasssnaans 6 36
PLK-B5050/B10050




AR (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

151

._’i
=31

W

168 (104) 167 166 165 164 163 162 (161) 181 160X159 158 157




[C] &Rtk (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)
Fig. ZE B&R1-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. - Description Amt. Reg.
a B
g 8
() o0
c101 m F O R T Spacer-- - ctecraniiii ittt 5 5
C102 SN T TOp COVErrrrestararcnesatinsnssececsnannn 1 1
c103 M21276004  SW-PWY47° 33{1A 2/ MAX30ccveorrenn Screw M4 X 30 veeanaaaseannssnnnnansannns 5 5
Cc104 M91910080 R R T Rubber pluge--=--reeeeeeiunniannnnaa... 11
C105 MA20A1950 7 M R R R I Lever sesrsrrersenenrtesannacternnnnscannss 1 1
c106 MA20A0476 O TR R R T T Spacer-=-+recerrrrritotteeiaitorirantann 101
c107 MA10A0123 A b e rreee ittt Bobbineserrererrniierinsnnncncnnraannnnss 1 1
c108 N31057020 OYHITHIR AR MBI X Jevcrrinnnnnnnaan. Screw M3 X 4esrcrceenannionranassocaannnss 4 4
c109 M94002017 PIF(UIIMAX B e ereericiini i Bolt MAX8ecereeransiresanronnneneeanaans 2 2
c110 M90421050 2D I T T I Washer 4---ccrcrreiniiiiineiorrnnnnnnenee 3 3
ci11 MG75A1476 b G T SpACEr-- s et aitiitrctt et 1 1
c112 MS14A1180 APt cereer et e Thread guidercvesereesrssssnnrrancaarnnns 11
C113 NS14A0553 EEL 7 M DR R RN Thread tension studeccee-srrseecnsnnacees 1 1
C114 MF10A0555 EFL DL 2 TR I Thread tension disc-srecseecennrrnnaasens 2 2
c115 MM11A0245 b 97 ¥ 71N T Thread tension spring----ceseeeeeenecees 11
c116 MM11A0702 S s R L T R TN Spring guide--sseeeertrriiiiiiiiainnasann 1 1
c117 M91602046 YTt Thumb NUt -« seseteracnrersttancannsoraans T
C118 MAO4A1530 L) S R Driven shaft--+scrcereriaiitinnecereranns 1 1
Cc119 MAO4A2530 LAY E D R R Shafteeerrreececarnenncinascnnnnannnannns 1 1
120 M91055020 O9hITFIRMARY ME X Jeevenennnnnnnann. Screw MA X 4-reeseevnnnrneennecnnnnannss 2 2
c121 M90601064 A2 Y B SO XEBrreerernrernnraaaans Spring pin 6X56ecce-crrrreccenacninneenn 1 1
Cc122 MS14A0350 Bhvoeoerconsoronteeininnmnnaeannnnnnn Camretervererrsstaranarcornscancasosnnsnns 11
C123 MS14A0572 ] kT N T T T T Helical springresreeercccecnncnnaienaas 1 1
C124 MS03A0417 BV T Tir@reeeer e ncereeirinnnnasessnnnnsasenns 1 1
Cc125 MA20A0194 AR BT s e e Wheel eeeeerrreraroarnnanrnecannnsnncesnn 11
C126 M99006063 N = 2 Pinecersreaeetettniacasanctrsnaaanasnnns 1 1
C127 MB60E2750 AL VAU L | IR R Bushing assy«--+secterccccarineninnss 1 1
Cc128 MB60A1601 (V)1 2 M R Bracket=ssreeeeerarsnttsiaaananeeceannans [
151 M91053020 DyhHTHIRMARY ME X B v vreeeannnnnnaan Screw MA X Berreoerrncarnaotaranacnnsassnaan 1t 1
Cc152 MFOOAO181 AP (T NTUYaY) cevrrrnrrnnnnnenans Thread guiderccereccesssesssarransnansnae 11
C153 MF90A0553 FIIUR et it Thread tension stud s+ sceerervvercannnnss 1 1
Cc154 MF10A1555 FAO P Jeerer ittt i iiaaaaa Thread tension discsetrseermsrrasecesnnsn 2 2
155 MF36A0245 IUR{A Recrcreroeeeennnaiirnnnanaans Thread tension springs---t+sseoerseccsans 1 1
C156 M91101046 R I R R L T TR TR Thumb NUt - =cteecsrmeaneacerrenncnranenns 1
c157 M91605045 FadbYtyheereneeeneiiiiiiiiiiiii... Thumb NuUt-«-rrseesetennrsrseennanasnnenns 1 1
C158 MT60A0802 E 40 ] N TR PN Thumb nut revolution stopper=-seeecersues 11
Cc159 MN52A1245 IURA{N Reeeen ittt aaaaas Thread tension springreces=ssrrvereessrss 11
€160 MMT11A0556  FaouY FAYL-ccccvvvrnrnenannina., Thread tension releasing discesr++s+----- 11
Cc161 MF10A0555 FaPH Joreoer it Thread tension discs+sreerrresesceronnons 2 2
C162 M90204060 T Thread tension releasing pin--seceeersvss 1 1
Cc163 MF10A0553 FIPUE e ettt Thread tension stud-----coesesonroscenssn 1 1
c164 MF10A0187 F N L T Thread take-up spring:rseeseersvrnsescens 1 1
C165 MF10A0709 AR N R R R R Thread tension regulator bushing-----++---+---. 11
C166 M90901002 337 9/64(40) X 4o v rrnnnnnnnnnn Screw 9/64(40) X 4evrveennertinanaannnnnn 11
C167 MF10A0181 ARPUH (D) s erreeeenien it Thread guide -« ssererrrreeennniennennnan,s 1 1
Cc168 MF70A1180 Y R R T TN T Thread guide-----=scrcrrevnnenenenaacn.. 11
€901 MFOOEQ550 FaYtYRIIAT (T UFUYaY) v e Pre—tension assy*+---=rtrrreteccaiairocennn 1 1
€902 MAT16EC210 974 MFadtsdhegF e e rererenennnnn. Thread tension regulator assy:-«:«----+-« L |

PLK-B5050/B10050




D] #uiEE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

125 126

119 120 121(114)122 123 124

112 113 114 115 116 117 118

107

%67 166 Y165 164 163 162 (158)(157)(156)




(D] &ELettE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)
Figg. ZE®E #H&a-V EHEEM
No. Mod. Parts.No. B a8 Description Amt. Reg
o 2
g 3
2 @
D101 MSO2A0128 SUUN YDP X 17 #18 v evvvecncaannnnnaas Needle DPX17 #18rsreresssnsaarvrvsnsnnnns 1 1
D102 M90815002 E53Y 1/8(44) X4, 5 cceveacnnannannn. Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5ccevrrranrrannnannnnnn, 1 1
D103 MF21D0181 ARt rrreesreeeninniaiinniinaaans Thread guidessssrerersrrrnnnrrnnnannnn. 1 1
D104 MFO1A0181 Y2 R R R R T R R R R P Thread guide-s++reererrrsnncentenaaannan. 1 1
D105 MG30A0664 TN, ) R L T Needle bar bushing (lower)---«=--ce-eren- 1 1
D106 MSO01A0660 AR Greeersneiinenenrrrnaensns Needle bar-+cccrcececcrrrcrcscasansnnonons 1 1
D107 MS01A0663 NE 9588 (L) cevvvecronnernnnaasnan. Needle bar bushing (upper)«+-=rreerennnn- 1 1
D108 M90990002 T4 MEXBererereoneaneeeannnes Screw M4 X 8--revssasssrssncnscssnccnnanes 2 2
D109 MF10A0325 PhaTecrcentrerireeettatianataaeans Square block-+sveeeseerrnenaaniiiiininnn 1 1
D110 MSO3E0662 AID AR D) evrreniieii e, Guide completersvrrrrmrameeanceeainnanans 1 1
D111 M91221001 PR M X 12eececeeennnnnnaeennnnn Screw M5 X 12 cvetoancssnannsnasnsnanaarans 2 2
D112 M91802006 B OPRETRY rr e QCreW s e rsoetsensssensscncacssssosonnsns 1 1
D113 MA20A0740 b2 1 S R R TR Feltrrrveorrnrcannaancasnasaasassssnncanas 1 1
D114 MS10A1740 JIbbrr v ettt iesaae Feltrrerrovecsrrasossencaaaasannonnnnannnn 2 2
D115 MF80A0352 It Collarsesesesacrososesascacscsanssnnnannns 1 1
D116 M91602001 FARY 1/4(80) X8-nerenemrmeneannenns Screw 1/4(40) X4evrrvvreemrenrmrnennnenns 4 4
D117 MS14A0682 P LR R P P Pulleye-sreeeeeonerennnsasnnonceresneanns 1 1
D118 M94006021 ﬂyh')?-j-“}:t.}j*-‘/' IR Screw MA X B--rovoveevssinosnnssnsnansnnenn 2 2
D119 MF40A0333 bk VA O R Bevel gear-resrreererrrrnnnrnnnrenincenn, 1 1
D120 M91606001 TR b3S 1/4(40) X Gevrvnnaccnnnnas Screw 1/4(40) X Berrrrerrresrcnnaanancoass 4 4
D121 MA35A0833 R TR P PP P PP Bushingessesersrsessonssannnenaaaeaannnn. 1 1
D122 MF60A2740 JIhbececeroenrritaiatinraaneannas Feltrorrsnonaansssassonssssnsnsasasnssnsns 1 1
D123 M91602001 M2 1/8(80) X4eeeenonnmeiannnnnn Screw 1/4(40) X 4eeeerorrnvnnnnecaeanannnnns 2 2
D124 MB35A0230 A e Arm shafts=scersreeeetnrninnnnrenesssssans 1 1
D125 MB60EQ956 (Wi VR R L R R R R Connecting rod-=r+rserrsrrrreencenrecnnces 1 1
D126 M91203002 335 3/16(28) X 15eesvssnanacennanns Screw 3/16(28) X 15+ s ervevceccacannnnnnnn 2 2
D127 MSO1A0350 AMYDhe covresromnnrnenan it Thread trimmer came-sssosrsnsscersasanans 1 1
D128 MS10A0234 97U JR4 (Fh) vvrvvrvmrneccnnnenens Arm shaft bushing (middle)-«-cc-ceerennee 11
D129 M91224001 PARY ME X Brevesoceeraseecesorneenss Screw Mo X 8ervrvessnssossncsannrnensensns 2 2
D130 MA35A2572 YRTEN Receeiiiii i SPring-serrereenrersasacsttciasoneraenns 1 1
D131 MA35A3530 B YRS B Shaftesesesesessraesesssnsosanansssnncanes 1 1
D132 MA35A0682 b PR T R TR Pulleysrereerennmaarananaatsasscncncscanns 1 1
D133 M91502002  £53Y 15/64(28) X 12+ v seeenssracenss Screw 15/64(28) X 12-eserecsnscarenenannss 4 4
D134 MB35A0833 P T R T Bushinge--«cxceemceneeaccennernncenacasss 1 1
D135 MF40A0331 DAY BT (D ) eeeeenrie il Bevel gear for arm shafte«cecsrsrenceena. 1 1
D136 MS10A0232 YL A (4 M) R R R T T Arm shaft bushing (left)-c-ee-vvevecassne 1 1
D137 M91606001 LI I (2 M )RR R R R TR PP PR Arm shaft bushing (left) -« coereeeareces. 1 1
D138 MSO1A0383 AFyh e e e Crankes-ssescecrsrasacacccaascaanasancsanss 1 1
D139 M95001021 D9RITTI3E BIMS X 16 vnvccennnannnn Bolt M5 X 16rrcnceracnccncnsnsnsnnsnsonsos 1 1
D140 M90853002 £ 1/8(40) X Becrevrsmssarsnennnss Screw 1/8(40) X 4--xecemcamracsserneaiasns 2 2
D141 MS01A0329 B PT U e emeeererenneenecniinneeaes Thread guidersese-s--semeeenncracecanensns 1 1
D142 MSO1A0121 Y Ferrsrr e Outer hooke+»esrescransasasacesnsanaannnns 1 1
D143 M90001060 A{IPE" UmB—4 X 18 ccvrrrerserrocenans Pin mB—4 X 1Bereerrencararacncsnsnsannsnns 1 1
D144 MM11A0352 BIe ettt Collarse-reserncncscnssasasnsasessancnnnns 2 2
D145 M91503001 PARY 15/64(28) X 4. 5 vcrnecrrnnncnns Screw 15/64(28) X 4. 5-cvrvvvcerennaannnnnn 4 4
D146 MB62A0453 SR DA (Fh) ev e e Hook shaft bushing (middle)«++r+rrreeeees 11
D147 MSO1A0833 F ] I R T Bushing s-esseeseresanasrnaaaaasssanncnens 1 1
D148 M91222001 PR MG X Geerecrecnsnacroaninnenans SCrew Mo X Ge--rrmscsscesssscsaarsnnssnnnns 3 3
D149 M91802045 e e Nutocooroseeroroaoananrosnassasassnnasnns 1 1
D150 M95004021 DyBITHYR AR, ME X Gevnneeennnnnnnn, Screw Mo X Heoeroearensnacaneceaannnncnnns 1 1
D151 MSO1A0508 LTk R R R P P TP PP PR Sector geart sreeasrrerrrcintitiraiirenaes 1 1
D152 M98003015 4 UMEETRY 9/32(28) ccevererienaaan Screw 9/32(28) --ccccrrreeiiii e 1 1
p153 MSO1A0891 N ER R R L R R R R R Rock shafterrreveemssssscasssassaronsanns 1 1
D154 MS03A8833 F 2 ]  F R PR PP PR Hook shaft bushing--««+ccsseeeesarrnnanns 1 1
D155 MA35A1833 F ] T Bushing=sreessrseesomrrrmrraneanaeaanann 1 1
D156 M90500085 (1 MR R O-ringessreerrreessoansananaanaannaanaan 1 1
D157 MSO1A0761 AU Y B Eccentric shaftesseseereracccnaaannnncns 1 1
D158 M91222001 AR IHEIIR ME X Brerrrrrevscasnenns SCrew ME X Beerrosesssnrnnscnsscsaaannsans 2 2
D159 M90802003  THETRY 1/8(44) X 4.5 rvrvvcnnrnrenes Screw 1/8(44) X 4. 5evrvncvncrnrannanaannn. 2 2
D160 M93006050 B 3. Bevarreceerstinocecsnnsennas Washer 3.5---cerearssctscornnsnsssssansans 2 2
D161 MSO1A0572 ] T T R SPPinge--=-errseerrranraaaaaianeeeiaaans 2 2
D162 MS09A0950 PVAYIYIT e vvvrennnrvioneacaanncnas Hook clampsreeveerranacteeseaatnannannnss 2 2
D163 MSO1A0611 T Hook driver=resresessasacasecnsnesoanaons 11
D164 MA10A0120 HHR eeer e lnner hookesrsrreresmsrcosscenasnscancaaes 1 1
D165 MSO1A0616 i YL Hook retainer-+rreressercoscansncnsncnsnas 1 1
D166 MA10AO0123 F T R R R R R R PR Bobbine-recsecreceiarietinatanionssnsannss 1 1
D167 MS17A0125 E N o B R TR Bobbin case-+rrrrerarraraancasenaarannans 1 1
D901 MSO1EQ580 EV VUL AL SRR R R Thread take—up lever assy--=-<c-srtasrres 1 1
D902 MF10E0335 LAV LR SR R R P Bevel gear assy--------ccccecenanans Verss 1
D903 MA20FE0450 YR D IEF e e Hook shaft assy-r+rreeeeemecccccancannnn- 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050




RELEE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM

901

]
1 | I 1 | f 1
102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 (108) 1M




[E] &ELM848 (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZE®E #&1-1 EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. & % Description Amt. Reg.
g 8
g £
o o
E101 MB60A2406 L R R T Detector bracket assy---+---+-seeveanann 1 1
E102 MN70A0456 R T Ball bearingr--eceeererrronteietniaranas 1 1
E103 M90330065 Ch 9bAT30 e v v meenniiiininnennnnnns Retaining ring C—type 30:-+ccreccanccanns 1 1
E104 M93001050 B Rttt i i e Washer -«-«-vesocaseronssossssssannnnnasns 1 1
E105 MFO1A0259 FIVITIN & 3% AR MR IR Wave washerec+serrersetitcinnsnccaaacerns 1 1
E106 MFO1A0476 AR =HBecveritiitiianire e caaaa e Spacer Be-cceeetiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiia 1 1
E107 MN72A1694 NN UF20(0T) v vevmemvenennaennnn, Speed command disk F20 (up) -«+r-csvevrn-s 101
E108 MFO1A0476 AR —BAr e erartoantaanainreencanaanss Spacer Avresessaccccnnetieiiicuniiinisaaas 2 2
E109 MB60A0694 AVPAN IKIO () eovvmennnrnvnnennnn. Speed command disk K10 (down) :cc-ceeoenne 1 1
E110 M91520002 EFAY 15/64(28) X 12 cvcecnnnnsranasn Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ rcerrresrcrrntrrennnn ?2 2
E111 MB60E0682 AT 1y T Pulley assy s +rrrresssorsnnceessrnanncens 1 1
E112 M91069004 R TV [ R R T Screw M4 X 8eveerrenerernsnnesscasancenas 1 1
E113 M93002050 L R Y Washer-+ccecetecneecerersnsssnnceccnsnnans 1 1
E201 MB62A0777 VA BE MAB--ccrrenrraainecnniinaanss V-belt MAB-roevecrerancnncrrssecncscannas 1 1
E901 MB60E1682 AEUL Y T T P Pulley @ssy c=s+vceeeeearannniiieieannns 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050



i Z B
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

102

103 104 105 106 107 168 109 110 11!

124 123 M9 122
140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148(1465149 (148) (144
170
169
168
167

166

10




[F]1 =i X B8
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM
Figg. ZEB #&a-F EFREN
No. Mod. Parts.No. o 4f Description Amt. Reg
s 8
8 8
-
F101 M91801035  FankyRy 9/32(28) X35r-vrevvevrnerns Foot regulating screw 9/32(28) X35---++-+-o-eo 11
F102 M91802045 F909/32(28) ceerrrreeniiiiiiiaan, Nut 9/32(28) svvcccccecnensnncnaanannnssss 1 1
F103 MG3081261 HIFIgEYs feeceeerrrreniinnn, Presser regulating bracket-r-«=-=-cc-vvon- 11
F104 MG30A0833 YAl Y Al ARk e Foot lifting rock shaft bushing«-+«------ 2 2
F105 M94006021 DYDITFYE AR MAX B r e e iannans Screw M4 X Geevrsesenereacannnncncacacsanes 2 2
F106 M91603003  TAETRY 1/4(40) X 16 cvnrenrrennnanns Screw 1/4(40) X 16-cccerererereaneencenens 11
F107 MSOTA0463 5" 3977 %" adh #HU9T (3F ) ceveveiiene Foot lifting rock shaft crank:=-s=«««sscet 101
F108 M90624050 B B BB ettt i, Washer Gecesecroenennuaanacnonannaananans 1 1
F109 MG30B0384 AU et Crank rod--rrrerecerensecnsasasnsasannsnas 1 1
F110 M91551015 MUag Bheereeveeeiiiiiiiiiinnn, Special boltrrrererrarranaieriinenanen. 1 1
F111 MF60A0700 L% 217 T Y Springeeersrsrcescctacaicrsitattoracasnnas 1 1
Fi12 MG30B0740 JIbbeerr ettt Feltrroneosarseoneoacansarnssunsnnonnnanns 1 1
F113 M90325065 Ch 4MAD25 e C—type snap ring 25+«++rrermmrravennrsons 1 1
Fl114 MG30A0760 AU Y e mevevessnnneanrseseceernanns Foot lifting eccentriceesrsreererccecnnss 1 1
F115 M31606001 TH9F AR 1/4(40) X Gevvvvoneenncnnns Screw 1/4(40) X Breereoocrnrvonianenrnnns 2 2
F116 M91572045 UFPE X 0. 75ccrerrerccannnsoccaanenn U-nut 6X0. 75 vrrserececancnnssessescnnss 1 1
F117 MS03A2572 b £ T N TR L T Spring---scerrceessrracaeiitacetssnnsaens 1 1
Fi18 MG10B0763 A DTl e ersteettnninnsiiiiinnnanns Bell cranke=scrersrrsoscaccsnncsnccnnnnnns 1 1
F119 M91210002 E3%9°3/16(28) X 10ecevcencnnranneans Screw 3/16(28) X 10eereerrcarrcerncninnnnn, 2 2
F120 MSO3A6154 12 L R IR T T Spring guide bar assy:s--reseoreeiscianians 1 1
F121 MS02A2352 BImvrceronrnreccienetetieanrssianas Collar-+-rvrsoeevensrsnsnsaasnsnnnsnnannns 1 1
F122 MG30B0226 b 220k s SRR R T PR Guide bar adapterssteeesecsrereaiiannan, 1 1
F123 M90301064 AP YN L U3 XBeeeerennaenciniainnns Spring pin 3X8evveverinaiiaiiiiiiina... 2 2
F124 MI1054004  SW-PWYH7" TTAFA 2Y MEXBererernnnnn. SCrew MAXBoeerernnnneeeesaeneseeesseeenn 4 4
F125 MS05A0765 AT AP e Bell crank guides=+ecesrrscaacaecnnransns 1 1
F126 MG10BO411 QMrerrecsonnsnarosassnnnnrascaaranna ROll@rerescrsecceccscesssnssecnanarannans 1 1
F127 M90507063 DY Hecereeeienitiiniinaniincanana. Bell crank guide pinesseecssecsrcnacnenns 1 1
F128 M91681015 § 90589 1/4(40) X 12 v rrneeenannen Screw 1/4(40) X 12cvvevesenrececnsssnraane 1 1
F129 MG10B0910 N VR T Linkessosoaoanssssessonanarnnnannanaananas 1 1
F130 MSO2E0460 ¥ 307" ¥ adh 97 DIsF (kY ) reveeeeres Foot lifting rock shaft assys=++srerecrees (N |
F140 M92075045 Foyb MBrerveoreareracansntnnnecenns Nut MB-sreccerrrraroerccaccaaccsannannnan 1 1
Fi41 M98012021 QYRITHIEM RS MB X 55 v veenveenenne. Screw MBX55cs vrncruncsannsancncanssonss 1 1
F142 MA35A0252  FHIPH LN = evvenenocnnnarnnnaneaeas Lifting leversressrasssssaareranaenannnns 1
F143 MA35A0910 P eeesnnrersenaansiancersnnnncens Linkeerosoescesnrosssnaacnsnncanneunnnnns 1 1
F144 M90511065 ED SPAT Grevveecnccnnnnncaannnnncans E-Type retaining ring Greesesresscanccuees 4 4
F145 MA35A0950 (1 M LEVEr -+ rrrnsmeccesnsassssccsasasnsenassnns 1 1
F146 M91222001 AR MO X Beearnvrcernncaannnnnnnaes Screw Mo X Beeeeserenrosananencsnnncssnsnn 2 2
F147 MA35A0530 WY T Holdersessssesencaceassansncasosoansonanns 1 1
F148 MA20A0571 DUGIFPE Foeeramrrm i inaeiair e Quick joimtssreessceeemnnnecanaaiianannss 2 2
F149 MA35A1530 N Shaftesessssesarersesesoonvearsoconnannnns 1 1
F150 M99009063 [ IR R R R R I Pinessssseassceceeteacannnncccacacaannnns 1 1
F151 MA20A0454 D B R L AR ) Shaft-ccccecsssacannnncarsrasccnnsonnerss 1 1
F152 MA20A1352 ) AR Y R R PP Collarersececasresnnnnnccannnncasncacensss 1 1
F153 M91503001 M3 15/64(28) X 4.5 crverrneacenns Screw 15/64(28) X4. 5 cvcrrrrcnnianaoaan 2 2
F154 M91225015 4" UY%E54Y73/16(28) X 5.5+ ecrvecn-rs Screw 3/16(28) X5 5rvvreerreresrnananaans 11
F155 M30427060 APIRAE Deverrenvernirnenenineenss Thread releasing pinesssrreeerreeeeennnn. 1 1
F156 MG30B1222 3 Thread releasing came=+sessosssssercnenns 1 1
F157 MG30A0154 TR e e eer e Guide platereereceracerrniaaneeinnennans 1 1
F158 M91058004 SW-PWYL7" FR4FA 2 ME X Bevennnrnnnns Screw MAXBr-sserecrsornsanisatancatannannn 2 2
F159 MB62A0626 o N R Finger protector-stseveeereracusaencasans 1 1
F160 M90922002 E74Y79/64(40) XBrevrrranecacnrianns Screw 9/64(40) X8---vccccerineanataacan.n 1 1
F161 MV30A0256 FHHII (B 3) eeevvrorrnnroornaninsnnen Presser foot (@3)reesereerrossnsnnransns 101
F162 MF10A0267 b2 o7 T T T P Presser bar bushingr--+--vrcrverereneens 1 1
F163 MSO3A0262 f 3 2 7 M T Presser bar-sseseoresatorannacnravernennes 1 1
F164 M31506001 PATFUMRY 15/64 (28) X Teovvsvraneanss Screw 15/64(28) X Jereessnsencseaciisnnnns 1 1
F165 MG10B0265 b 327 M T T Presser bar holders=-srcrrereeesanannrans 1 1
F166 MSO3A1572 b 2 T N T Presser bar springreescesrrrracseccaness 1 1
F167 M90632050 A N BBt it e Washer Gecvrrveereananaracncncnanasosesass 1 1
F168 MS03A0703 T e Presser bar guides-eesseecrroceiiannanes 1 1
F169 M93202047 MYty /2(28) «cerevrvrreeninrenas Special nut 1/2(28)--+creeerrereenennnns 1 1
F170 M93220035 YIRS 1/2(28) X43ereereneiinnnnnns Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43+ccrsssrininrnaans 1 1
Fa01 MA20EQ434 TP H3h g en e Air cylinder assy-<-rr-reerrrrrcananaann, 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050




S0 v) HE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 (103) 110 11

118
W/w 1:’;\\2 154 119(116) (121) (112) 123
148 (124)

145 a - 155. 120j& & g

12§—¢§ @/ 156 121 221"0 B

142 F
MR

(124)132 131130 129128127(103) 126 125 124

0\

138 (132) (124) 137 136 135 134 (132) (124)

902

12




[6] 291U S
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM
Fig. ¥ B&RI-F CREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. ] Description Amt. Reg.
s 8
g
G101 MSO1A1572 YBTEN R Springreerrrserrassttsitesstanernrsnnanns 1 1
G102 MSO1A0348 DAY Beeeee i e Shaftesrrererossrornenenonnnarasosnacenns 1 1
G103 M95003021 O9hITHIRR BIME X 12 ccceeeernennnnns Bolt M5 X 12ceerensnncaccnnanannnrncennan 3 3
G104 MSO1A3352 R R R L R R T T Collarseroretorssnensssnancnnsncansncnnns 2 2
G105 M95004021 DT HYRM AR ME X5 v eee e Screw M9 X Heseesresnnsransocstocrnncancnns 4 4
G106 M91608005 K OHEMRY 15/64(28) X 32+ eeeeearinns Screw 15/64(28) X 32+ rvsrrrmncrsssnesceans 1 1
G107 M31503045 FYMBE/64(28) cvvrrersrrecccenenaasan Nut15/64(28) ----rmvrreernnnscreieeennrans 1 1
G108 M91056004 SW-PWY3)" F{TA 2 WA X 10-envmennann Screw M4 X 10 vrereerrnssonnnasssnssanaaas 3 3
G109 MSO1E0430 AP 9T - e e Crank completer---rrrresrrrncacancecenens 1 1
G110 M91003045 DR L L DI Nut MAcceororoseneononnncncsanasosnnnasnes 1 1
G111 M90401053 PN L2l N ¥ I Spring washer 4-+-rrevererrneaacainaenen, 1 1
G112 M90450050 L2 I Y T R R R R T R I RN Washer 4+--svremvevrsossornssccassnocanss 1 1
G113 MB50E0519 g TV MR PACEE Y )RR R Rotary solenoid assy (for trimmer)-«-:--------: 11
G114 MS14A3601 JUIAE PP eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiaa Solenoid adapter-++sreererrananaecananes 1 1
G115 M91101015 9 U9$EFRY 11/64(40) - - - vnvrvveernnns Screw 11/64(40) «c-rvvrrvmsrneccaacannnnas 11
G116 M91104045 FYMI1/64(40) = -vrverernennaaninnnnan Screw 11/64(40) ccceeenrrernrernaaannnnn. 1 1
G117 MSO1EQ351 DL AT 3T erecereerecaracanens Cam follower assyr=+vrrrorrsenccccirennes 1 1
G118 MS14A3603 PP fevreneernmecnreiieiaseanenns Bracket-s-sccersescacacsonnacansosssacnes 1 1
G119 NSO1A4454 D T Shafteserereceorarotaeanannseasasasnssnsns 1 1
G120 M96062021 DIRDTHIRE GUR AIME X 1250 nveeeeennn Bolt MEX12+cetrascascuassnsaacaaccnnnsns 2 2
G121 M90101017 8 YK BM1/64(40) - cernnniiiiiinns Bolt 11/64(40) cecceecerrmmmrerncennnnnn 2 2
G122 M91108001 FA%Y 11/64(40) X5. 5raervoervaneenens Screw 11/64(40) X5 5eereevrrarsaccasansss 1 1
G123 ¥91082004 T TUFA R ME X 45 e e arnrnanaeaans Screw ME X A45e et sesennmeannernnnsaneeannns 11
G124 M92074045 o T Nut M5ressorasaneecoacaaannnnnnnacnasnns 1 1
G125 MB35A0708 Y LT Spring holderssrsrsersetseceeiseenerannss 1 1
G126 MA35A0572 YRTHN Berce i SPringeesrsrrrreretrnnnacccransananressns 1 1
G127 M90501053 S R T Spring washer 5ecersenereeeennnaiaacaens 1 1
G128 M90550050 B ARGttt Washer Hecrrerrecacceecceacsoncaennenennns 1 1
G129 M91109045 F9M1/64(40) covvrenarnereannannnas Nut 11/64(40) »evrvrrrrsrvenessecnccanaans 1 1
G130 MSO1A1392 B Ul N L s A Y Knife driving crank=sssseeeccceccccnenn. 1 1
G131 MSO1A2392 Py U L T T N Knife driving crankess--ersernnanaaans 1 1
G132 MN55A0975 1D N ] N R T Rod end bearingesssseerrereeniiaiianins, 2 2
G133 M90507023 ")I]E*‘b} ........................... Stud boltececrsasenasoneratessscsssssnnns 1 1
G134 M91383045 F9h M5ecer et inaierrenaannnss Nut M5eesecessunorussnvnnnsasasnsnncanons 1 1
G135 MA35A0708 F N L e T TN HOOK* +vssteaesnnnnnnncnnancnasssaneannans 1 1
G136 MA35A1572 ] 2 TN TR e SPringerrecessseensersnnaecereionsancnans 1 1
G137 M94002067 A b LA T R R R Pinecesrssorsarrantasasessessansassansaas 1 1
G138 M91101017 K BMA1/64(40) --vveerrennaeans Screw 11/64(40) sevevecrvecnnienanenneans 1 1
6139 MA20A0910 ) R R Linkesrssssosacaasanananesosnanaccsssases 1 1
G140 M90513065 BN 4AT2.5eccreenecoinnrnnnnnnnns SnAp ring 2.5---rcrereccactnanceeenaaa.. 1 1
G141 M91129015 9 UYRETEY 11/64(40) wvcevcrnrnsnnaen Screw 11/64(40) «=erevrrsmerrsnsssansssnns 1
G142 M96004052 FIH h RBeceeanner ittt i Wave washer Breoresesssescacssosenanncanns 1 1
G143 MS03B0838 LY UL D AR T Movable knife-=«sssesseeacsencnsncassanss 1 1
G144 M90906003 TMETRY 9/64(40) X 3. 2erereenneennnns Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2+ rcrceccrarrincnnanns 2 2
G145 MS14A0838 TSR cmrrrr sttt st it Fixed knifesrsrerersrnrecaeaancnacarannnas 1 1
G146 MA10B2476 AN =B (JAH) reevrvreeenncncciianinnsn SpACEr--«c-trrrrrrssnsttrrsareasnsraes 1 1
G147 MB62A0454 N YR e Shoulder pin«re-resrrsrraeccncencenennan, 1 1
G148 M91214015 4 UYRETRY 3/16(28) cvvenenreonnians Screw 3/16(28) --rvrvrevrernnnssresseccenns 1 1
G149 MA20A0392 FAIR T et Knife driving crank---scsrrreeereeeeaean. 1 1
G150 M95004023 /) & Y R R T Stud bolteerseerresranereaiiineneenrcnnnss 1 1
G151 M91374045 ER1 (2 MU ) B R Nut M5 (left) «-eveernnsancimninnnereaenss 1 1
G152 M90421050 2 N B R L Washer 4---cccercrncearnaaeanencanacaannas 1 1
G153 M94002017 TITAIIh MAXBeeeroneeneiannnaan, Bolt M X8rvresseerenesnnnsnenssnnnnsasans 1 1
G154 MA20A4454 VN E TR EE R R R R PR Stepped pinsrr-ccceennriiiiaiiciiiai 1 1
G155 MN72A0975 OYN IUR (B ) reeerermnneannnane, Ball joint (feft)reeerrroenmcararnecannss 1 1
G156 MA35A1950 P = rner ettt Lever - stseceesessscsascassasasanenanns 1 1
6157 M91050020 D9BITHISM IR MAX B e cnarannenennn Screw MA X Geeeeeeeeerenosnsnennnnnneannns 11
G158 MA35A2530 4 )74;:/‘ Beceonsnnrenanenineaannsnnnn Shafteccreesrssennscnorerasscosssssscsanas 1 1
G901 MSO1E0975 DTN 1N R & R PR PP Connecting link assyr=+r=vrsscecnnaeaacn, 1 1
G902 MB35E0975 I VI T Connecting link assy:+r«r+srreeessreecens 11
PLK-B5050/B10050

13




RiROIEE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

103 104 10510610/ 108

102 114

101

14




[H] REHtE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM
Fig. X¥ #B&I-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. m a2 Description Amt. Reg.
o
H101 M91054004 SH-PW)" F{FA R MAXBeeenarnnnanns Screw MAX Beseessiinttnarnasaearnossansas 1 1
H102 MA35EQ746 TURYT WA IGT e errr e Flexible wire assy--re=ssereecsossonnacnes 1 1
H103 M92074045 FYMMG e s e s Nut MHeceeormimonrenaesiaasassssnnsannns 1 1
H104 MA20A0603 YU MY feree e Solenoid adapter-=«-«+--ssreenrcnncneanns 1 1
H105 M91112002 EAY° 11/64 (40) X 12evrcesneasaanses Screw 11/64(80) X 12+ +vrensseanseanenneann 11
H106 MS07A0228 /2 R LR R T Crank=++esesssnnucasssnssscatscsasancannss 1 1
H107 MF90A0361 Bhh Revenceeneannnnran i, Bracket=++rsrrcecarsraceannnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
H108 MF36A0750 7 YL seeeereciienattttteenaaniine Holder=--svrsmcecrnsnceanssnrncrncansnnsns 1 1
H109 M90802002 E337 1/8(44) X Teeneanrmennanannnn. Screw 1/8(44) X Jerreeeannronnenannnnans 2 2
H110 M91127015 4T UY3ETRY 11/64(40) v eereneernnenns Screw 11/64(40) »crceeesnsrerasnsneceranns 11
H111 M91067004 SW-PWY47" FT{FA 2 M5 X 10--vcvurrnnn Screw MO X 10 ccererecarnnrntceiennsvenses 2 2
H112 M91003045 FUMMA e v v evree e Nut MA-ceoceetonnrateennnoneaanonssonanns 1 1
H113 M90401053 P i ¥ T T T Spring washer 4reseeriervenaicnnniannnnas 1 1
H114 M90450050 B Rttt Washer 4ecscvseseserersrcsscrancrcasnnnsne 1 1
H115 MBS0E1519 D=4 N D39F (4RabA) s vvencnnnnnnnn Rotaly solenoid assy (for tension relese)««::-: 11
PLK-B5050/B10050

15




X-YTF—JIKE (1)

[J]

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

(111) 126

0
o~
-—
<
o
~—
(2
o~
-
o~
o~
—

(120) 127

142

143

16




[J] X-YT—DJIL#E (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZXE B&a-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. & & 2 Description Amt. Reg
s 8
g s
a o
J101 M94003021 DYBITHYRE b MAX12-ccecinnnnann, Bolt MAX 12 rceneenaeeseosionnvasannnanns 18 26
J102 MB50A0920 YZFHZ4 (X) vevvennsnnmmncnriissnnans Linear way (K)seecsvorsaosronieaannnncnns TS
J102 MB15A0930 U LI VR Linear way (X)--ccreseerorrrnnarrnnnnnnes * 1
J103 M95004017 PITAEIP MO X16eceerenmneesnranans Bolt MO X 16 rscccesernancssasnssaannsnans 18 26
J104 MB50A0743 YN = YmPeeerrreceniinnnnnaanas <= Upper plate----eeceeerrenemnniiiennnnns 9 13
J105 MB50A1743 07-7"L=p (A) vrvevvenmrncnncrnnsness Lower plate (A)s+eressoseseasasnroraranans 8 10
J106 M95002017 ITA I MO X120 ranniniecanniian Bolt Mo X 12 sceceecasnnnnnnnnanssnaananns 23 30
J107 M95001047 THYP MBee e e e iiiiiiaaaaas T-nut Meeerrsroneasnsmonnecnanacasssannes 28 36
J108 M90971004 SW-PWY37° F{FA 2 M3 X 10r s rreccens Screw M3 X 10 rreceecerercecnacunsnncaanss 1 1
J109 MB50A0501 PoY-H34F (X)-vrrrrereseninininanas Detector (X)--r-vresccrrranceseccennnnnn 1 1
J110 MB50A0601 EA-MYELG (X) eeenveccnnenisrnaanns Detector holderssssveseestosssnsnannnnnns 1 1
J111 M94003047 THYb ME-cevrveennnnnnanaiiienanes T-nut M4---vcvvrrecerccanannnnnnnnannnnns 2 2
J112 MZ1059004  SW-PWYF)" 534FA &V MAX 120 ccrnrnnnns SCrew MAX 12t rseesrantencenssrrnrsaransas 2 2
J113 MB50A041G  F10UUN ghevreerarenronencrnnencnnns Vibration preventing pad-«s+«reeeserenrss 1 3
Ji14 MB50A2743 07-7"b—bF (B)eerreeranencenaaanannns Lower plate (B)-e-rssreveectssanancaacnns 1 3
J115 MB50A0413 A o T 7 S X—CO UM+ ronmmacacencnonsscsassessenans 1 *
J115 MB15A0413 ) A b 5 1 T TN X—COlUMM -+ receneaensnsosasaseresannnss * 1
J116 MB50A1413 YU AQGhe e et Y—COlUMM = vvsorececaannsosasassnnsnnnnes 2 2
J117 MB50A0571 b V2EL V1 SRR R R RPN Corner jointe--=steeceenrecenninnnannnas 3 4
J118 M98018022 O9PATHINE 408 bh MBX 16 -cvvrmennn. Bolt MBX 16«crsncerneecersroncersennnssan 16 18
J119 M96006052 hV2 20 Ik SERR TR RN Square washer------+recerreeeiiniiiannn. 10 12
J120 M98605047 THYP MBeveeevererannnninnnanannnnns T-nut M8:-----crrrancrancrresatansnsncnnns 36 42
Ji121 M98003017 IT4V9) MB X 16 cceveesnreaannvann Bolt M8 X 16eecccvernscseccrarnsccssanaanaans 12 16
J122 MB50A0339 XS HRN = (L) = vevrmronncnnonrananans X—column cover (Jeft)rereesreraraueennns 1
J122 MB15A0339 XS DN = (L) mecvnrevoncncnmnnnananns X-column cover (left) ecececrasarseienans £ 1
J123 M91058004 SW-PWYE) FR4FA 2 MAXBrevornennnees Screw MAXB--cecceeacrecesvceancanrannanss 10 14
J124 M91073004  SW-PWY$2" FR4FA 3 MAX 16+ ---vvnee Screw MAX 16+ -xecesmrireataonsoranaaas 8 12
J125 MB50A0426 W) eveeereranannriceiiiinenna e 4 6
J126 MB50B0339 XS AR = (R) sevevmecnnncacannnnnnnnns X~column cover (right)--cecevueecenainnn. 1 *
J126 MB15B0339 XY AR = (R) ereerecnnnnnnnnarnnanns X—column cover (right)-s+eesreasciassnees * 1
J127 M98004017 EIT409h M8 X 20 cececrveaceaennan. Bolt MBX20- - vrennccrennsnssssssscssnns 8 8
J128 MB50A0196 PERATTNE = 20 ¥ { R X=Y column holderessessecsranasncnrnnnnas 2 2
J129 M91071004 SH-MWY47" FT(FA 2 MAXBereneennnnns Screw M4 X 8eeeersoreaararaanansaonasnnnnss 4 4
J130 MB50A0758 P Fgb (K) eereererocaaniniinianans Bracket-+-rcsccsesonensscesnsarasarannnns 1 1
J131 M91064004 B2 MA X Brevvvorooannnnsnnnsnansns Screw ME X Brvreevsrsnsooarsnnossanonannsnn 2 2
J132 MB50A1339 A ) TAEY EY S T T Puilley cover complate---««-++cceverarnene 1 1
J133 M95011021 DYMITHVRE B MEX 25 e vnenenncnnnn. Bolt M5 X 25cvceeeaccsnusnanassanesassnnns 1 1
J134 MA30A0751 YL O ey Tension blockeresscesrasrnereeassscocanns 1 1
J135 M95001017 TIT4M9h M5 X 20 rce-veeceseenennnnn Bolt MH X 20«cscscecccrrnnscanssncsnssscnns 6 6
J136 M90510065 Y HI C A BT 10 -rrcrararannanns C—type retaining ring 10--=-c<ss=xsrarsss 2 2
J137 MB50A0456 N 4 M Ball bearing-++-sreeeesnvrerarrnnannrnnns 2 2
J138 MB50A0767 R I R L L TR T, Cog pulleyerererrreecanasiiiaeineiinnnnes 1 1
J139 MS05A0454 T TR L L L L LT L T A, Shafte-r-rreecsrsnssosasesnsncscnnnoncnnse 1 1
J140 MB50A0523 BLIATARE (X) ovvereaannmnnaaaas Cog belt (X)seeerrereeneranueinuisrnnennns 1 %
J140 MB15A0523 I AR (X) errrrsncnenennnnanes Cog belt (K)rrrrerreseceeinanstaronsannne * 1
J141 MB50A0778 NI A Y 5 Y Belt clamp assy-=-+++ecreersnnecsnccnarsn 2 2
J142 MB50A0957 ) N P CR R X-movable racersrccccerrssancansssnencses 1 1
J143 M0512050  TH "R Berevrvereoncnnrnrrannanrnons N 8 8
J144 M95002017 BITAITIE MEX 120 cenrerronnnncnninns Bolt M9 X 12-ccerresrncacacronnnnnnnnarnns s 8
J145 M94007017 YITAUEIE MAX 12 nrenrinnianeniaanns Bolt MAX 12esanaananionnnenascansssannsas 8 8
J146 MB50A0476 TN T SPACEF+++ s s rreaeanrsrsnsnssstassnnnennn 4 4
J147 MB50A1601 UV Z R IR R R R Detector plate supportresssceerreeranann. 4 4
J148 M91073004  SW-PWJ47 T2AFA 35 MAX 16---veveess SOrem WA X 16e - wnennsnnensessansenennnnnen s 8
J149 MB50A0407 BUya94y (K)mccvevvvecennnnnnnnnnnns Detector plate (X)rreveveerssrassnssrsons 1 1
J150 M91305010 BIRY MEI X e eeneeeannnnaaaninannnnns SCrew M3 X 4-cceeeeoraronrarcnsnanacaasnns 4 4
J901 MB50E3743 D 1 e A T S Vibration preventing lower plate-------«+-+:v-. t 3
PLK-B5050/B10050

17




X-Y F—J g ()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1I)

106 107 108 109 (102)




(K] X-Y7FT—7 L8848 (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1II)

Fig. ZXB #&I-V EHEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. e s Description Amt. Reg.
o B
g 8
8 @
K101 MB50A1758 T G (X) sererontonntnaanaanannnns Bracket (X)errreooessosssanaasssssnsannces 11
K102 M91071004 SW-PWYET F(FA 2 MAXBeemeannnnnn Screw MA X8 -cevrereretnntanaannnnnencanas 12 12
K103 MB50A0456 N 4 M Ball bearing--++svrreeeeeaeareecnenanns 6 6
K104 M96002001 FARY - AR ME X Brrsorrnrnnrrnananns Screw ME X B-ceosornotososecncannanncnaanns 6 6
K105 MB50A0390 XAM O h (B)-evvvvonneceeninnnannn. X-drive shaft (B)----c-rcecrrccccennnnnn. 1 1
K106 MB50A1767 LV My M S PP Cog pulley - ceerrerserssrnecaesscsnnenens 2 2
K107 MB50A1523 GBI A Bhrecceeriannnniiiiiniienns Cog belt--r-veeereemeiniaaiaaaiaa.. 1 1
K108 MB50A2767 T VL A AR LT Cog pulley rreeerctscssniatersrvinenennss 1 1
K109 MB50EQ776 A RPN —ASSY s e ee ittt Belt cover assy-s+eserereerenacncnnannns 1 1
K110 M91058004 SW-PWI) S34FA 2 MA X Brvvvvvnnnnns Screw M X Beeeececearsernnrnnnensansnnnns 6 6
K111 MB50A0226 BA =D Reveereriiiiiaiiniiiaaa. Cover adapter-:-c-csrssesraracsaronacanns 2 2
K112 MB50A2758 T IR EAX) ceravrnnntiainaaniinan, Bracket (motor—x)-trestssersoestscnnrnnns 1 9
Ki13 MB50A0454 VI P DR TR R R R R Shafterseeesesetarctarassnnorasonessnsesna 1 1
K114 M95008017 PIT459F MO X 25 cvenenannnnnannnn Bolt MHX25-c - e nnsinccncnssnnsss 7 7
K115 MI0511050 IR AH B 2 Hovrevernrnoracnnanananns Washer Seeceoccervvancanrerornrsssnsannsnss s 8
K116 M95053095  ATYL N E-4HTHT ) <o reeneenaannnnn. Motor complete (X)«re«reerersrrnnrenaennns 11
K117 M95004017 TIFAUIP M5 X 16 ccerrnnnnesrunnnses Bolt M5 X 16-sessvvevennncrorsnnsnsansanas 4 4
K118 M95002017 PITAIh MO X 12 ceevannnnnnnnranas. Bolt MH X 12+ccrrvcrnsenctsncnsssssnananss 8 8
K119 MB50A0603 -G feererr it Motor bracket-sc-rs-rerecrcreeceveccnsons 1 1
K120 M95001047 THob M5 vccneerrrensrantaiaannsan T-nUt M9errerestaroncantnncannsnnscccssons 8 8
K121 MB50A0370 R TR T T Keyseeorroreeennanaersnnaaaansnsaaannney 2 2
K122 M90830004 SW-PWY%7° F94FA 2 M3 X 10cevvennnnns Screw M3 X 10ceceresenrioscecoassnnaansses 2 2
K123 MB50A1390 XA Y (A)ereeerrereioieiiinnnn. X-drive shaft (A)««resrrmcenacacisencnans 1 1
K124 M96002001 FA09h PR ME X B rerreronarracannns Screw ME X Geeroearasacennararacansosesses 2 2
K125 MBSOAOBAD  XE-JRN" =v« ve v nemnereennenneneenenn KOLOr COVEr -~ s+ snssrnnsssnneersnnenss T
K126 M96029021 DIHHPFIAE AL M6 X450 crennennnneaans Bolt MEX45ccrreeseeaeescrrnsannaacannnns 11
K127 M91576045 D9DDFYD MBrerrevrerrneinsnsrnanaaans Nut MBreovrraceroreoronnuansunnsansnnsaces 1 1
K128 MB50A0751 FUYIs O ettt Tension block=rsseereeeterienienerernnnans 1 1
K129 MB50A0352 PIr ettt e Collar+=-rrvmsecrecrsececrccssnoscansonne 1 1
K130 MB50A2339 2B HIEF (M) errrrerenieaas Pulley cover complete--sreveesrerreesnnn 1 1
K131 M91064004 BIRY MEXGeroerarrrrnanssssocennnns Screw M X 6rereeosororsraceanaranacansans 8 8
K132 M91064004 BIRY MEXGrroceorrsnrennnnrnannsnas Screw MEXB---vreserrrnrseccccernosansnsocan 2 2
K133 MB50A0161 IR Rereer e e, Platessesesssrncacarasesoncacasssensnnnsa 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050

19




L] XYF—7/sg ()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (II)

A\\ 101 102 103/104 75 106(104)(103)107 108 109 (102) (101)
% g [g @ %é/ /
112
: 13

2.3 / /s \
/ g

(163)

(158)

(161 )w
<

(162)

157 156 (168)  (174)

179 (120) 178 177

20




(L] X-Y F—7J/Li#H ()
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (II)
Fig. %X® #Ra-F EREN
No. Mod. Parts.No. 0 4 Description Amt. Reg.
o B
8 8
2 ®
L101 MB50A2390 YOR Y h (B)reeeremcnrrnnniannniaen Y-drive shaft (B)«escrereanscasrssncenvaes 2 2
L102 MA30A0364 NE 4B92 ol crenr e iaaeiiea Coupling--cccererrrrrencrcccrritrsnsnnnns 2 2
L103 MB50A0165 NV 2 M 1(:) R PR Bearing adapter (B)-revrresesstaaccaninns 3 3
L104 MB50A0456 N U M e LT R Ball bearingr--crrreerrrcenscssnnacecaaas 1 1
L105 M96001001 FA09H MRS ME X Brrenrvnnnrneensnann Screw MEXBrrreesesoasaronanannnncnnsnnns 8 8
L106 MB50A1767 YR M | Cog pulleysseeeteerensanenrnaraneanannna,s 1 3
L107 M96005017 EIT4Uh ME X 25 cecerrenroncnnnens Bolt MEX25ccacsesesssaeranananansursonas 19 19
1108 MB50A5758 FIOHUT TG e cer e it Bracket---cesesssrsssnarrernnasnasasrnnne i 1
1109 MBS50A3390 YAP Y (A)eeerenemenenanainnnaens Y-drive shaft (A)--rroerrrrcooncersonanns 1 1
L110 M96002001 FAD9Y - b AR ME X Gevreocrovnnenananns Screw ME X Gr-sreecsscsnsnssssnssnsssnnnns 4 4
Li11 MB50A4390 IR T Y-drive shaft completer-=+c-+eresessoranen 11
L112 MB50A3758 T FHIP(E-G) rrererrraciaii i Motor bracket:-rreeorrerssscesssarronencns 11
L113 M90631050 NN R B Washer Grrr-vveerssscacccnnsnrsrasanscans 10 10
L114 M96006017 EITAUHID MEX 20 o eseerernnerrnennn Bolt MEX20csvsvmnrarsacsoseensassannannn 4 4
L115 M95054095 Yyl IR S U S SRR R LR, Motor complete (Y)r:r-reeoncnieneenenenns 11
L116 M90624053 NM R R Grrveenracarrnoieanenaes P 1 1
L117 M90631050 N9BHFh MBrvecermrarmrsncetaneencan Nut MEescerseerenenorsnnanssonsannssnnnas 11
L118 MA30A0751 FUYIUT NP earorararmmm i enes Tension blockesstesesrrrcsaaasrocerassnns 1 1
L119 M95006021 OHHTFIRE b M5 X 30 ceecaeranensns Bolt M5 X30-vccsvoosrscasarsascnannnrraas 1 1
L120 M95001017 FIF4M9h MO X 20 «-crreescanrenacnns Bolt MG X 20-csessvoenrcertanrsasnrsonnaase 6 6
L1121 M93002052 B E I L T TR T Special washerss+eorsererrerrarionaniannns 4 4
1122 M96015021 O9hTHYAE B MEX40-cccevercaaannns Bolt MEX4Qcsrsecsonencnssssasononnsonnss 1 1
L123 MB50A1165 ANTYA T8 (A)reeenrreeeeennenns Bearing adapter (A)-----sreeerecennnncans 1 1
L1124 MB50A2767 VRN M Y TR Cog pulleyssrrreresresaatnetnerinansannas 1 1
L125 MB50A2523 LR SRRy P Cog belterrrreeermaannniieiiiienennanees 1 1
L131 M95004017 PIF4UEIE ME X 16 vvcereennaanraneans Bolt M9 X 16rseseccrnsnnccacccccscccannana 32 32
L132 MB50A2601 AP (Y) cvnmmeeriiennnaan Detector holder-ce-reesstsacscsscnassnans 1 1
L133 MB50A0620 FAOUAYG) e e e Nylon clip=ereersesensesraenarcancanannns 11
L134 M91054004 SW-PWY37  539{FA 2 MA X Breerenninns Screw MAXBeeseerrsnsacetasnonnsncarnnnss 11
L135  MO0971004  SW-PWJE2" JTAFA &Y M3X10---vuvne- Sorew M3 X 10xcenrerrsennanenensesensenens T
L136 M95003017 BIFAIIE MEXBeeerneennnrrnanarnnns Bolt M5 XBeveorrrnrmnssssassossnssnsannnnn 4 4
L137 MB50A1501 EA-DIGT(Y) seeveverrnnmcnnnecnnenns Detector (Y)-rtecereeersasennrasecnaaesns 11
L138 MB50A1407 B a4 (Y) eveeernmmcnnnniaeansanns Detector plate (Y) ceeeecrmcenrneranennnns 11
L139 MB50A1476 I S T T T TP PP PP SpaCEr==«srssatsratarrsrrantararaeannas 3 3
1L140 M90511050 WA D P Do e 3 3
Li41 95008017 FIFAIGE MG X 250 caerornraanannncane Bolt M5 X 25-rcesesranrssassnnsannrannsans 3 3
L151 MB50A1957 YA HhRerreeesreneeinnceinaneianns Y-movable race---ssrrrrsesasssrorsassnans 2 2
L152 MB50A0922 P2PMPAG (L) seeernvnrsenrrnnnnnnns Linear way adapter (left)-s--=-=vserecone 1 1
L1153 MB50A0971 O=F Bevrrnerrsannesenressnnnnsnnns Roller shaftes-eesssscsncesersansncssnacns 1 1
L154 M90504065 ER GIAT Beevrrvnneiniinnnnnannanns E-type retaining ring 4eeecserensaraacans 2 2
L155 MB50A0972 B AN D=Tecereeeiieainniiiannians Guide rollere-ssceeccessnnsancesascaancnns 1
L156 MB50A2454 TR ] S Y Drum shafte--rrreeeresescceccanscacsosnans 1 1
L157 M90604065 ER AT 8rreerrrnecennennnannnanns E-type retaining ring 8- ---c-cemserocene 2 2
L158 MB50A4758 7 FYPASSY e Bracket assy-ectesseoseeseraatasransannnns 1 1
L159 M91064004 iﬁ*\‘,‘ MAXBeoerrnennescnsenacesanna Screw MA X Besoesrecnsaanaranaesscsnnnane 4 4
1160 MB50A0421 BN —FDAUAPIASSY - e v e r e Cover assys+sssrressrserstscannsnrranssnss 1 1
L161 . M94001017 PITAIP MAX 10 cereesaneeanrcannen Bolt MAX 10=cereeseecnsesanannsannassnnnn 8 8
L162 MB50A1226 LI 2 B ER R T P R R R Cover adaptersessssssrsccescsacatasasenns 4 4
L163 M96007052 PO R Beeverennnnroraraaanaiaanens Square washer=+=+rsrresrsrreieniiiieions 4 4
L164  M91054004  SW-PHYEI JT41A 35 MAXBenvrerennns Sarem MAXBeerrnrneonennennaneanaanannnn 2 12
L165 M95001017 t)f-f}l’-y} M5 X20- -sesasaenonarsenns Bolt M5X 20 rersessnncosansnossnrsosnnss 16 16
L166 M94006017 TITAIh ME X 16 merreneenennnens Bolt MAX16ereenaencarooranreoncncaaacans 16 16
L167 MA70A2758 T Ghg b s e e e Bracket-=terseseserennnrnroasnssonsonnnns 2 2
L168 MSO5A0456 NV M T Ball bearingr«=+sereesereesecanennnanaaas 8 8
L169 M94007017 EITAUIE MA X120 s rrrmnnnaicnnnenns Bolt MAX 12+cssasnaansnnsnnnsnncesesncnns 32 32
L170 MB50A1922 YUY S (R) cvevovoveronncnnnnnenns Linear way adapter (right)eece-reeescaars 1 1
L171 MB50A1920 PPAIL (Y) orrmveevroncnnnnnnnnnanns Linear way (Y) «rersesesooannnncananaeaan. 2 2
L172 MBSOAOT78 A" RMHIHIEF e verrnrraernaaseaneanns Belte Glamp assysr« rrrressrreerreannacss 4 4
L173 MB50A3523 A4S A b Cog beltrrrrmmrrmmai e 2 2
L174 M90510065 Y HI CH IMD 10eecccrcaen e, C-type retaining ring 10 seeessesneenans 4 4
L175 MB50A0767 Y PR R R R R Cog pulleyrsrrreecersrnreminerinnccnnann 2 2
L176 MS05A0454 I TR TR TR Shaftereereessnnessseeseanncssssnrarsnnns 2 2
L177 MB50A1751 FUYIUT e e Tension blogk-ssvreaemesrsossancacsaernne 2 2
L178 M95011021 OYMITHIEE MP M5 X 25 cercnnneninnns Bolt M5 X 25 sescececsnscnusscecancnossann 2 2
L179 MB50A6758 T GG s r et Brackets«+«»=«+ e eeeaensaseseraraneseanans 2 2
PLK-B5050/B10050

21




S8 2 8
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

102 101 127

X)) OB RABABBLEFI O CICEALET,
Note : These parts are applied for a machine shipped with a standard clamp.

22




M] 548 % H848
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig. %¥#® #&1-V EAEM
No. Mod. Parts. No. ] Description Amt. Reg.

B5050
B10050

M101 MB50A0272 PAHPIAG e e e Feed plate-+teecemrenssareecienneiniaeans 1
M101 MB15A0272 2752 Ok BERE R R R PR PP Feed plate---«ccececrrrecianniciniriens, * 1
M102 MB50A0105 5 2 SRR AL Clamp frame--- +sseseeereenneateroncacanns 1 *
M102 MB15A0105 b 5 SRR R R R Clamp frame--« - sseoererecaniariinneacanns * 1
M103 MI1330004  SW-PWYD" 5T4FA 4y M5 XBrvrerrennnns Sorem MG X Bervorernroneannannaneanannannn s 8
M104 MB50A0799 ba ot =21 Y0 EREEEE R R R TR Stiffening platesr-eerrrrsceercnarnannae. 2 2
M105 MB50A0557 R YA BN Rrrernen i SPringr eccerrnarremsecaie it 1 1
M106 MB50A3601 HHIMIEAG (L) cevvrvrrorrnrrnecnninns Adapter (left)-revrereseenrarecenennainns 1 1
M107 MB50A0780 ﬂ»;[*l,g' e reseaearsneesnrenaasnnnnus Clamp holder--==«csrtaaseniceciiinnannnns 2 2
M108 MS45A0497 AL =P AUMD=TFecei it Speed controllerssrersrrenaaaraaaanann. 4 4
M109 MB50A0308 LY e Clamp bracket:-s+---cesreseacaaccnnaanans 1 %
M109 MB15A0308 Fo 20 R EEE R R R PR P R Clamp bracketes++--seeesesrtaeaiicninnns * 1
M110 MB50A1426 7 A SRR R R R Support blockssrserreamreeiacaniiiiiaiiaa 1 2
Mi11 M94007017 PITAIMME X 120 cvennninnaniinnnans Bolt MEX 12cceoscevaccncaansrnncaananaans 20 24
M112 M96008052 DO B e -rrrcemeea i Square washerpss=seesrersnrinrecieacancenss 2 2
M113 M94001017 BITAUNIE MAX 10 coeeneceerainnennns Bolt MAX10+erearasacecansarasorancacanans 8 8
M114 M94007017 EIFAUID MEX 120 ceeneneniiinnnnnen Bolt M5 X 12crrecnacannsenerassnsnssessnns 4 4
Mi15 MB50A4601 HHIRYIEAG(R) - v v eerenmieniinnnaens Adapter (right)ssecesssneencnnriiieneanns 1 1
M116 M95004017 EIFAIEIE MEX 16 cnmrmarrasnaeaans Bolt M5 X 16-rcvecacsnsssssnanasanncerannn 8 8
M117 MB50A0595 TFAFAD FF heevvreerooronnnncancnns Air slide tableseceesrrrvsonsvannnnnrennnns 2 2
Mi18 M96009052 FE T LT A A S Stiffening washers++»ssscereceanerannans 2 2
M119 MB50A5601 YOI MY g e eenieaiiiiiiinan Feed plate bracket:-rrseverreaaenerannnn 2 2
M120 M94008017 PITAVEIE MAXGBr-cverieneniianinas Bolt MAXGrrsneersenessnnncncscanannnnanes 8 8
Mi121 M94006017  £IF4U9h MAX 16 rcerrcceennceceenss Bolt M X 16rvseverersoranacacncanssnsanss 8 8
M122 MB50A0273 HIOT oo i s Clamp adapter-eesesrerressaccncnanannns 2 2
M123 MA20A0650 i 1 3 by MR Knuried Knobse+eeseoesracscanranaaancnnns 1 1
M124 MB50A0477 AMIA  seereiiiii i it ia e nne Stoppere - sererrrrrrriercnrontintsnenuns 1 1
M125 MB50A1454 L I R e L LR Clamp stud----«-+r-smenreecriaciiaannnnns 2 2
M126 MB50A0352 R R R L LR R R R P Collar-sssesveecsssaccscacnasosnscosnannans 2 2
M127 MB50A2426 b8 2% 7 M R LA LR Clamp supporters:rssreercecrrccnrrcscenns 2 2
Mi28 M95001017 YITAVEIE MO X 20 cceveaesratinnasnss Bolt M9 X 20 scerrerscnnccncosnnncennencns 4 4
M129 M91056020 OYRDTHIRI AR MAX G- aeran e Screw M X Breeserveseesnrnnnnsssnssasanns 2 2
M130 MB50A3426 2 2 TR e e L Supportersesrcresectreiitiniatiiianeens 2 2
M131 M95003017 PIFAIEIE MEXBrvemmracromracnnannss Bolt M5 XBeerrosrnemreesannnnrennacennnns 6 6
PLK-B5050/B10050

23




[N] 741 /3-8
WIPER MECHANISM

24




[N] 74 /3—#4
WIPER MECHANI|SM

Fig. ¥ #&1-F EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. 5 4 Description Anmt. Reg.

N101 M91054004 SW-PW947" 33{FA 2 MEXB v rnrrnnns Screw M X B--reorerecnnnorerararnrosanasan 7 7
N102 MB60A0915 LU T U ) M L SNAP Fingrrrrrerrenrarrassiosnsantinranas 1 1
N103 MBG6OE7601 MG (BYF) s Bracket-e---r-rrececnrsrnercncancnnaarassns 1 1
N104 M90316050 B B ABerecrnrrac e Washer 3errreeeerrracsnseneranssssansonns 2 2
N105 M90307053 L R T Spring washer 3« eceeceirentnnaiaanaia. 2 2
N106 M90875045 FUIMB e e et NUt M3c-vorecaronrannnasannnnsonoonnnnnns 2 2
N107 MSO02A1477 AMIA ceee i Stopper- - -cctrsrraacranarotaatiatinanaes 1 1
N108 MAZ20A0980 DA cocenrnneennsoesenanasaaannnans Wiper-rreommrrm e 1 1
N109 M91057020 OYROTHIRMARY M3 X 4 eenanenaannannn, Screw M3 X 4--recciatesasnossassarssansanaa 1 1
N110 MSO3A1530 L T Wiper shafteeeerecrrereniiiiiiaiiien, 11
N111 MS10A0982 L R Wiper adapter--«:tseotsseescacaerianansans 1 1
N112 MSO2E0981 4N _fh'-‘ ........................... Wiper clank-««rsrvevrertoeneaieannnnnonns 1 1
N113 M90802003 IVETES 1/8(44) X 4. 5revrrvorrnanrans Screw 1/8(44) X 4. 5errvecsncesacsiaansnnns 4 4
N114 MSO2E0983 BE g Wiper clankestrereeneereennnnnaniaennaans 1 1
N115 MS02A4729 [ U N R R R R Springeseeeesrrecreesectiintnnrananeaaaas 1 1
Ni16 MB50E2519 D-8YIU P BIgFeecernmennenann Rotary solenoid assyr+rrrrvrsesemerranacs 1 1
N117 MB50E0270 R §UA9FIET e Halt switch assy---cerrormeecerrrrraeaans 1 1
N901 MBBOE3339 AN —H38F (77 ~9%) ---vmremeeennnntn Cover assy (with buzzer):seececverrrenee. 101
PLK-B5050/B10050

25




R

[P]

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(105)

111

109 110 (102)

108

106 107

105

102 103 104

QN

)
o
-z

— v e

(102}

26




[P] AR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. %&E #ami-F EHEN
No. Mod. Parts.No. 05 2 Description Amt. Reg.

(=]
P101 MB35E0688 NATEEDZST (VP DAk RI) = vvvmvvenns 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)----------: i
P102 M91058004  SW-PWY7  FT{ A" Y MAX6evercrcrnnns Screw MA X Berrsrnerencasanesorsnannnansns 8 8
P103 MAZ0ATTBO  HhE —rervremrmecnnnncaacnncaananans T e 11
P104 MA20A0620  FOUHYYT v vrearrrnesensannrennnnnss Nylon liprersrersrrrssrssenssseansnnnnns 11
P105 MO1054004  SW-PWIED" S94FA 30 MAX B vvrrrrnnss SCre WA XBesenrerenrrasnresenensaseenens P
P106 MB35E0780 A 47 LENIGTWE ) everrrrnenennns 0il pipe assy (to needle bar)«««rrrreee-- (I
P107 MB50E0688 NATERIZIT (D Dish HHRL) veveen-- 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)-----+----: 1 1
P108 MN1OAD135  F7 FTP rrecvronreneesnesnnsnnennnns 0il BAUBE- =+ recramceartinraiesaraan 3 3
P109 MB35E1688 NATERIZTF (P390 Fadhd) eevvereeee 0il pipe assy (oil tank junction)-:-r---------. 1 1
P110 MSATPOB20  FAOUHYYT v revonrnrmeroarasrannnenns NylOn Clipesseersrnesrasrrnsssnsscarsnsens 2 2
P111 MB62E0780 F YN R XV v ) Y) R R R T Holder assy (to connecting rod)--+«++++++ 1 1
P113 MAZOASE88 A7 wrversrarsrssneraranasnrananns Pipeerreerrorrmsrtaastssersenisrannnaens 2 2
P114 MA20E2688 NATEEIZST D D380 Hh) evvevevenes 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)«-+-------" 1 1
P115 MA3SE1780 b4 =385 (AN AR) --rreeeineenes Holder assy (to sector gear):-ssssseeesec- 11
P116 MFGOASTA0  JIhhrvvrveersosmrncncamnarasacannns Feldrrrnremranrosesasensasantoneanennsons PR
P117 MA35E2780 YN R TIOZ AP 1 1) R Holderss=ccesssnssssnasnsenasanscsnasanns 1 1
P118 MAZ0AB688 N 4T vvreerroneernnnnnasaneacnsannns Pipersenceeesrrmsseterntsiniiinaniiaeaan, 11
P119 MA35A1688 A {77 (JM'T ) 3x4-420L--------- Pipe (to outer hook right) 3X4-420L----------- 11
P120 MB50E1688 NATERIIT A D380 FI) v vvenvenens 0il pipe assy (to hook shaft bushing):-------- 1 1
P121 MA35A0148  ELE(/M7 3¥°) 2.5D-520L-----v-vnn-- 0it wick (to outer hook right) 2.5D-520L------- 11
P122 MSO1A8796 A LR TR PR Holder assy (to hook shaft bushing)---++++----: 1 1
P123 MA35A1148  EE(JM Y E5°Y) 2.5D-540L----------- 0il wick (to outer hook left) 2.50-540L-«------ 11
P124 MA35A0688 A" 47" (VM 7 E5"Y) 3Xx4-440L-------- Pipe (to outer hook left) 3X4-440L-----------" 1
P125 MFOOAT780  ABY —verrreerennerararnrusnannoannns Holder«=+«esessecseassosnsrnsansnasannses 1
P126 MSO3A2780 A =cvreoerrrecnrrarcarcasnnenssns Holder=«crstsmeecssssonrsnransnrnnsannans 1
P127 MB3512688 NATERIZIT (AUYUMY) eeevenmennnnnnns 0il pipe assy (to feed |ifting eccentric)-----" 1 1
P128 MFGOADTA2  Fhevvreracnrannrcncacaraensasannnnn T 11
P129 MEI0A2740  JIhbrverrvrrerroseansnnronsansonnns = 11

PLK-B5050/B10050

27




@ Bc#R - ECERIR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

201 202

(207)

203

209 208 207 $8IT—Fa1—7

28




[Q] Ec#R - ALERAtR

CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT
Fig. ZX®E #&a-F EREEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. R Description Amt. Reg

o 8

g ¢

o m
Q101 MB50A3339 PA YA e eennenmnentreenaiaaeaaanas COVEr+ svrereesansssenereusssasensennnnns 11
Q102 M91054004  SW-PWJ32" 53{1A" R/ MAX 8-+ vvvnrnnss SCreWw MA X B« cceneeraataaatasaeaaaeanannns 7 7
Q103 MB60A6780 B=7 M 3UF creeeeniiiiiiiii Cord holdere--«--tocreceacancananncracannn 2 2
Q104 MB60A5780 =7 M) 3 e Cord holderec-rereccenaiieiannnnnrsnnnssns 1 1
Q105 MB60A5601 RELTINILT YL Conector panel s +seeseerrsierereainenns 1 1
Q106 MB35A7601 PA JATmcerererecncnneniatinncannans Adapters s esrrreriainiiaiiiiniinnaian. 1 1
Q107 M95003096 DU 3T Print circuit board---«cccsccrrrrnannaas. 1 1
Q108 MB60A2352 AN =it s SpACEr - ===sttrseentsaraancraastarsrrnonas 4 4
Q109 MB60A0366 E 2 I R Screw adapter:-:ssseesseactiacniiniiaan. 4 4
Q110 M91057004 SW-PWY37" FT{FA R MAX 20 e vvvevnnns Screw MAX 20 rroretoroacacanasassssoncanns 4 4
Q111 K14M71725402 H-7" B (& I 3-§ ) ereeceernncnnnas Cable (servo encoder) teeerececacannnnnns 1 1
M12 M90439037 SWYAPFA 37 MAX Beerrvnnnnneneneans, SCrew M X B-cresoratotnnatonasassasannnns 1 1
Q121 M97324099 =2 BT N Fg) srrrvererennenns Cable (stepping motor)srereeseencessennes 1 1
0122 M97320093  F-2"R(IUJAF ) rereereriniiiiinan, Cable (out of solenoid) erseevrecrcecene. 11
Q123 M97318099 L ey 10 5 3 ST T M) R Cable (servo motor)rrserssescsssrennasans 1 1
Q124 M97319099 =2 b a2 ahyua B v vrne e Cable (input signal) s--r-rvemesenencacens 1 1
Q201 MB50A0598 F A N UMYy Solenoid valve mounting plate-««+-ceveen- 11
0202 M91067004 SW-PWYE7" FI{FA R ME X 10 ceeeernens Screw Mo X 10ccetereaatoreacacasanssnnsans 3 3
Q203 MB50E0599 F U AN U= I F et Solenoid valve completesreesereeneenns 1 1
Q204 MB50A0599 AN T Solenoid valversrerrsrasarscoassrrsscennns 3 3
0205 M91035089 L R T MuFflereseoceesecrennsnesnscasennonsnanuns 2 2
Q206 MA20A7571 UV D5 o/ 25 SRR Quick jointeererrerrsrnssnnssinnrennenns 1 1
Q207 MA20A8571 LA 49U99F9F Torrermerrneraaniannaes L-type quick jointe-ecrecerereerraeecaaan. 2 2
0208 M30511050 HE R Washer Hereeeeosrranensearaansssrossnnnns 2 2
Q209 M95003017 PITAYP MHXBrrerrocanmrrenensnens Bolt Mo XBrereerssnsecassrsnsanssencesans 2 2
0210 MB61A0963 TABBLA Ab=fevercernrniiriianinneas Filter regulator -« ecevserececcnnannnens 1 1
Q211 M91276004 SW-PWY37" FT{FA 2 A X 30--crevrrnns Screw MA X 30 vererecercacasnensssasnsnsns 4 4

PLK-B5050/B10050

29




Rl 7— 7 VB8R
TABLE & STAND

, 308
j é_éaos
312/@ 310

311

30




Rl T—7J /LB
TABLE & STAND

Figg. ¥ #B&Ra-V EREN
No. Mod. Parts.No. a4 Description Amt. Reg.

R101 M91064004 #j»-‘;*:,‘ MA X Becrrreaaannnnacsnanaannsns Screw M X 6evrreeeearnnananaancaaannnnnns 36 36
R102 MB50A1595 7" M —{4PSSY et Table cover assy-----=-----ctteerraasenss 1 1
R103 M91054004 SW-PWY47" JT{TA 2 MA X Bev v eeeennns SCrew MA X 8ecvorececnanarorarorarernsnsns 50 50
R104 MB50A1972 E T Y R R P Castor -« sessresescannsnsnsonssosncsnsonns 4 4
R105 M98004021 OvhHTHI4E Bh M8 X 20+ --mcnrvrannsse Bolt MBX 20 +scceccanssonsscsannsannnsnns 16 16
R106 M90823050 N I LR L LR L R Washer 8-+cceverecnarncacsnscscsnsnsnnnns 16 16
R107 M90803053 NI P R Berrreenririreeeiirensnes Spring washer 8-ccecrrrrvrrrreneiaeneenns 16 16
R108 M92002050 HE S R R Washer 20+« srreresaesssrsoonccnneeennnnn 4 4
R109 M95021045 D9AhFal M20- - rceerenrieeraniiannas Nut M20esscscerarananarasanssosanesencnss 4 4
R110 MA35A0166 T ARG I b et AJUSTOF e rereerenmeneereaiuetrrnnnnnanans 4 4
R201 MB50A0483 AR BT e Operation stand---------=-eseccecccacaaaas, 1 1
R202 M98019022 BypITHIAE SUK P MBX20-cccereennns Bolt MBX 20« s soecacscacacscaasronnonnnas 4 4
R301 M91054004 SW-PWY47" F94FA 2 MAXBorvermennans Screw MEXBerresveresntanssecranannnnnnnn 2 ]
R302 M91071004  SW-MWY3D" FT4FA 2 MAXBrrnernnnnns SCrew WA XBessrnrenrenensennannaneaneenes 6 6
R303 MB50A0420 ARMIN —aT (4 e Cover adapter=---=-sreresssressnanrsranss 1 1
R304 MB50E1776 A BMIAN = eesseeiiii it isieieans Belt cover=«ssssacsararansrnnnssssnnassns 1 1
R305 M95006021 OYANTHIRE AP MO X30--r-vreeereannan Bolt M5X30--rvreorecemraracncncnrnannnanss 2 2
R306 MA35B7601 A RMIN MY g erieaiiiiiiiieenn Adapter---- ettt 1 1
R307 MB50A6601 E S Iyl EE R R R R PP Motor adapter-+ss-ssreresiarerraarearnsns 1 1
R308 M90511050 D R G e Washer Hresvecsrossanarearannannncannanas 2 2
R309 M90504053 NAF R R Gerrenian it Spring washer Seeeresseecinrvenineennnes 2 2
R310 M91382045 DB gl Moeerrrceanrenaeracneanen Nut MOeeerrereneiia i iiiaesaa e inenenns 2 2
R311 MF20A0130 T2 b Ureeernr e at e Oil bottleseerreesececiarenennnrscnsnss 1 1
R312 MA60A0131 T2 IOHIgT et s il pans-eeeseeemenneenaniiniaiaiiinana.. 1 1
PLK-B5050/B10050

31




TR
ACCESSORIES

101 102 103
IS

oA

01

|
T T I 1
131 132 133 134

135

i¥) Fig. No.S131 ~S134 /%y % RN BABBHETF I OBECMABRLET,
Note : Accessory parts shown as Fig.No.S131 ~ S134 are applied for a machine shipped with a
standard clamp.

32




[s] M

ACCESSORIES
Fie. Z® #&1-V CEEN
No. Mod. Parts. No. 0o 8 Description Amt. Reg.

2 B

g g

- N—-1
S101 MSO02A0128 IYUN Y DPX 17 #18ecvverrronnnnnnann Needle DP X 17#18  +cvecrocrcanennnnavanann 4 4
$102 MAI0AD123 K £ U(SC-18039) crrveerrnrronennnnnn Bobbin (for SC—180) «++scevrvvrecrerenrnns 3 3
$103 MSO03A0417 I hereeeerenttentanrriisnannanans Tir@rrsoosseruesesnnsnronsunnnencannnsnns 1 1
S104 MN52A1245 TUR{N froevrreronnnuannnnnnosnnennns Tension Springeeeteeteseeeceecaacanrnanns 1 1
S105 MB60A0990 IOVE 4T ARY (AFA) covvrrrevnnnnennss Floppy disk (system):++seoevesarsronncens 1 1
$106 MB6OA1990 709" 47" 1A) (RYBAT -3) v vvvvvnenennns Floppy disk (sewing pattern data) -+ -++=-c+" 11
S107 MA20A0734 [ Y R R R R R TR T Polyethylene covers:sssssmmneecernncans 1 1
$108 MF40E0193 ATy 43T e Cotton stand assy. ++s-s-vemmeeccnnnccanns 1 1
S$110 MFO1A0565 AWM Fambq) «cvveereminniiiviennen Speed command disk adjusting plater--r-+------: [
S112 MA30A0571 DU FYE Feoenrerennaiiiiiiiinaianns Quick jointerreecersiamninnnaaecnnsanans 1 1
S113 M91010089 1D VL O] R R R R PR Socket--- - ccrsrrrrrettsttttconaanann 1 1
S114 MSO6A0567 b 2 2Ty M Air tubereerrorrerrroensessrannaanannanes 1 1
8115 MBO2A1608 P AN = (Uah) eere e Screw driver (small)--c-ceecemeeanaaan. 1 1
S116 MBO2AOB08 P 34" ~(Fal) verervraneerornoranannns Screw driver (middle)=rsrersececaercansas 11
S117 MFO0AO608 PN () reerreeneeeniinnaninan, Screw driver (large)-ce-veveecemaaaaaaan. 1 1
S$118 MS02A0479 PImh FAN FI3 X 1T v eeeencennnancnnnn Spanner 13X 17 seeerrneceecreeetannnranns 1 1
$119 MM10A1479 I FAN FIOX 14 v neeersennnacenans Spanner 10X 14 cererreerieerieeioaeananas 1 1
$120 MS10A1976 J3h FAN FBX Grerevncannonnannnnnnn Spanner 8X9-ccesetrietrittiatiianraiann 1 1
Si21 MS10A2976 Yadh FAN FEX Tervreernnninnnnnans Spanner G X 7eeeesenciancananainaiaian,. 1 1
5122 MS05A1976 OYhHE AN F6receereennnenennnnaa, Socket wrench Geceerreeeiereieieianinanen 1 1
S123 MS05A0976 YR JAN $5-cceerreerieeiianians Socket wrench Seerrrrereercaiiiiiaisnnnne 1 1
$124 MSO1A1976  [yBhA MAA e eerrrnrnraneernnnnans Socket Wrench Gresressessacsnsanranennnns 1
S125 MF90A0976 O9hhE DA F1/B-ceeveviiienannnnn, Socket wrenchl/8: eseeeretecevnnnnannnnn 1 1
$126  MSO2A2976  DyAJK AR $3-+eeenenenenarenannn. SOOKEt Wrench 3eessseesssssesssenrnreenes T
S$127 MS02A1976 DYhOE AN F2. 55 ccrenieeiianinnnnn Socket wrench 2.5 v esesececscscnarcsnnen 1 1
St128 MSO2A0976  D9hNE AN $2+vereenrnreanerannnnns Socket Wrench 2+eesemrscrerenraaeanenaens PR
$129 MS10A0976 OyhhE JAN 1. 5ecercrerennninnannn. Socket wrench 1.5¢cseserorvancaaanrnnaans 1 1
$130 MF10A0149 12 T Diler with 0l -rccrvsveseeerecaaraneanas 1 1
$131 MBS0A0691 N R (SAYTAYTI) o v e eernrmrvaennns Clamp pad (for feed plate) rr-vseesreseses 2 %
S131 MB15A0691 INCEVICZY 422 L EL) R R P Clamp pad (for feed plate)-=--ccecrreenes * 2
$132 MB50A1691 N9 (ITYTLED) ceeevnr v Clamp pad (for feed plate)--cecevcvvrann: 2 2
$133 NB50A2691 INCE VIVIY 1 2% L) BRI Clamp pad (for clamp frame)-«vceevcernun. 2 *
$133 MB15A2691 INUEVIVIY £ 2 €1 ) R R R P Clamp pad (for clamp frame) -«--««--vvvesve * 2
S$134 MB50A3691 INEPLv1Y s 25 L T Clamp pad (for clamp frame) -«--=-cxexunss 2 2
$135 MB50A0797 e M 7 {17 S Film sheeteceecovecassrossrnsneancrnnnnas 1
$135 MB15A0797 e M T {7 Film sheeteccesescasensossnsennnseanssans * 1
S$136 M860AOFSW FYPR{GFrcemrmramm e raaaaaas FOOt SWitChe-errrseaarsersnnnasacncnnnans 1 1
$901 MB50E0691 A YFUASSY e s rrarnrnnn it Clamp pad assy-+:=cvererenrsnnereennrnees 1 %
$901 MB15E0691 A YFUASSY e s rcernnnn ettt Clamp pad assy-+s=-ceserrsesrseccanacnans * 1

PLK-B5050/B10050

33




A= 0 A LoV

OPTION PARTS

101 N 5 *105

.)(:.
108 109, 110 111, 112 113

15 16 , 117 118 119

¥) Ech Fig.No. IXEN &1 L 28R IEEF I 2 > PLK-B5050-LG, % 5 UFIC PLK-B10050-LG
DOREICFERLTVWET,
Note : The parts marked 3 on Fig Number are used for PLK-B5050-LG and PLK-B10050-LG .

34




[T AT 32—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig. ZEX #&1-t BRAEX
No. Mod. Parts. No. - Description Amt. Reg.

o 2

g

m [-+]
T101 MA35A0128 IYUN Y DP X 17 #18ervrrencnairnnnens Needle DP X 17 #18ccrererercncccccncccenes 1 1
T102 MSO3A010T  AU{Y (1. 6) renrevnnreensrsoncnnans Needle plate (p1.6) -rrreereceeereennnss 11
1103 MSO3A2101 A4S (2. 6) coverrnrennnrsnnnnrecns Needle plate (2. 6) errmvrerrrnrencnanes 11
T104 MS17A0101 MG (PB) wrverrennsernnsscnaasenas Needle plate ($3)rrvrrenverrsnerenananss 11
1105 MAGSA0700 A3/ Rrorevrerrnrrnnnnnnnnaaaaanannns Tension platesssssseeeesesesesnennsnnenes i1
T106 MS1TA1120  HHA"ID (FIE/Y) cvvecereercneecnnnn inner hook D (for heavy) ««+ssreeecncecnss 11
T107 MSO1A1616 by 7 a2 SR04 kL) EEREE R R R Inner hook clamper (for heavy)se«-ceee--- 11
1108 MV30A1256  HIAHL (p2) rrrevmvnnnnnnasasaeseens Presser foot (2) errererrsssssanseerenns 11
T109 MS03A0256 FHAYL (p3)rvererrenennccnnnnninnns Presser foot (@3) r-crrrerrceercenennane 1 1
T110 MSO3A1256  HHAHL (p2) eevvrvenrmmnnnnnnnnnnnns Presser foot (2)rererrerermmmeerennnnns 11
T111 MA35A0256  FHHIL (3) rvvvevvvroroncrennnrrens Presser foot (@3) «reeererenessrenssrnnes 11
T112 MA35A1256 HAHHL (p2)servrrcerrenecnnnnnnnenns Presser foot (2)+s-rercecraecrcnnrennes 1 1
1113 WV35A0106 AL (p3) wvvrveremmnnnnnnnnnnnnnn Presser oot ($3)-rerrreessressiirsnnees 11
T114 MSO4E1210  92{Mantyd)i§F e rrercrerrnennn. Thread tension regulator assy-:::>-+----- 11
T115 MF10A1245  IVA{A"% (FTUFUYav) revvervremveranns Thread pretension spring==:esssvrvereesse- 1o
T116 MN10A3245  IU24N" % (974 bFadkod) ----vvvemmeeens Thread tension regulator spring--:----«-- 1 1
T117 MF23C0245 IZAN P OO Fadtyd) corveeeeeennns Tension regulator springessseeceeseccans- 1 1
T118 MSO3A0181 PR ZVEL s R R R R P R P R PR PR Thread guide assy:*+s++reeerecscronceccnss 1 1
T119 MS10A0180  AFTUF{HZ4Teeroervroocnvnnrncenannns Thread guide assysrreressresrrsranereenas 11

PLK-B5050/B10050
35




